....

COLORADO HISTORICAL SOCIETY Office of Archaeology and Historic Preservation 1300 Broadway Denver, CO 80203		SITE NO.: 5ME7518 Eligible for National Registeryesno
HISTORIC BL	JILDING INVENTORY	date initials CriteriaABCD Contributes to a potential National Register district yesno district name:
COUNTY: Mesa	Сіту: Grand Junction	Eligible for State Registeryesno date initials Criteriaabcde Areas of significance:
HISTORIC BUILDING NAME: Dickey, Josephine, House		Period of significance Needs data date initials
CURRENT BUILDING NAME: Dickey Residence Address: 1336 White Ave., Grand Junction, CO 81501-4538		LOCAL LANDMARK DESIGNATION: [] yes [X] no Date of designation: N/A Designating authority: N/A
		P.M.: UTE township: 1S range:1W NW ¼ of NE ¼ of NW¼ of SW¼ of section 13
OWNER NAME & ADDRESS: Josephine Dickey, 1336 White Ave., Grand Junction, CO 81501-4538		UTM REFERENCE-12 Easting: 712000 Northing: 4327130
		USGS QUAD NAME: Grand Junction Year: 1962; photorevised 1973 [X] 7.5' [] 15'
STYLE: Bungalow BUILDING TYPE: MATERIALS: Concrete Foundation; Wood Frame; Asphalt Shingle Roof		Block: B Lot(s): 21-22 Addition: Keith Year of addition: 1890
		[X] original location [] moved
		Date of moves(s): HISTORIC USE: Domestic
		PRESENT USE: Domestic
STORIES: 1	SQUARE FOOTAGE: 1090	DATE OF CONSTRUCTION- estimate: 1923 actual: Source of information: Tax Assessor's Records
LAN SHAPE:	north arrow	ARCHITECT: Unknown
		Source of information:
		BUILDER/CONTRACTOR: Unknown
Conc	CEUC	Source of information:
		ORIGINAL OWNER: John H. Ponsford
[Source of information: Lot and Block Books
5		ASSOCIATED BUILDINGS- [X] yes [] no
		Type: Garage

steps with paneled concrete piers. Porch glaz hung, wood sash, one-over-one. Dormer with	ed as sunroom with wood casements and transor shed roof and three single pane windows. False	Full width front porch under principal roof. Broad concrete ns. Siding on porch half-wall. Windows primarily double bevel siding in buff; trim around doors, windows and lace chimney on east eave wall. Brick chimney on north
Landscaped with concrete retaining wall al	ong sidewalk and large lilacs on lawn. Sumacs or with false bevel siding, front gable, and garage do	n lawn and parking area. Jors boarded over.
PHOTOGRAPHS (include photographs showing e	ach side of building and any associated buildings)
Film roll no.: 4 Negative no.: 14	Photographer: Carolyn Howard Location of negatives: City Of Grand Junction	n
CONSTRUCTION HISTORY (include description an construction or modifications not noted in Asse	d dates of major additions, alterations, or demolitions as a second second second second second second second s	ons): Porch enclosed, date undetermined. Additional
and Fern E. Ponsford. Mr. Ponsford was one (of three partners listed for Harris Auto Company.	Owner/occupants from ca. 1924 to 1940 were John H. The house was purchased by Meda G. Meyeretto, Mr. Callahan operated the Callahan Funeral Home.
INFORMATION SOURCES (be specific): Appraisal Grand Junction.	Card, Ownership Card, Lot and Block Books, Gra	nd Junction City Directories, 1981 Historic Survey of
SIGNIFICANCE (check appropriate categories)		
SIGNIFICANCE (CRECK appropriate categories)		THEME(S):
Architectural significance: [] represents the work of a master [] possess high artistic value	Historical significance: [] associated with significant person(s) [] associated with significant event [] associated with a pattern of events [] contributes to an historic district	THEME(S):
Architectural significance:] represents the work of a master] possess high artistic value X] represents a type, period, or method of construction Vational Register eligibility: ndividual [] yes [X] no Criteria: [] A [] B [] C [] D	 I associated with significant person(s) I associated with significant event I associated with a pattern of events 	THEME(S):
Architectural significance: [] represents the work of a master [] possess high artistic value [X] represents a type, period, or method of	[] associated with significant person(s) [] associated with significant event [] associated with a pattern of events [] contributes to an historic district Contributes to a potential district: []yes [X]no	THEME(S):
Architectural significance:] represents the work of a master] possess high artistic value X] represents a type, period, or method of construction National Register eligibility: ndividual [] yes [X] no Criteria: [] A [] B [] C [] D Area(s) of significance: Architecture Period of significance: 1920 STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE (briefly justify the significance)	[] associated with significant person(s) [] associated with significant event [] associated with a pattern of events [] contributes to an historic district Contributes to a potential district: []yes [X]no District name: gnificance checked above): This Bungalow has a	
Architectural significance:] represents the work of a master] possess high artistic value X] represents a type, period, or method of construction National Register eligibility: ndividual [] yes [X] no Criteria: [] A [] B [] C [] D Area(s) of significance: Architecture Period of significance: 1920 STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE (briefly justify the significance are an inclusion and false bevel siding are an inclusion and false bevel siding are an inclusion.	[] associated with significant person(s) [] associated with significant event [] associated with a pattern of events [] contributes to an historic district Contributes to a potential district: []yes [X]no District name: gnificance checked above): This Bungalow has a liso typical bungalow features. Although not eligib	glazed sun porch often seen with this style. The le for the National Register, this house may contribute to
Architectural significance:] represents the work of a master] possess high artistic value X] represents a type, period, or method of construction National Register eligibility: ndividual [] yes [X] no Criteria: [] A [] B [] C [] D Area(s) of significance: Architecture Period of significance: 1920 TATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE (briefly justify the significance are and the sevel siding are a	[] associated with significant person(s) [] associated with significant event [] associated with a pattern of events [] contributes to an historic district Contributes to a potential district: []yes [X]no District name: gnificance checked above): This Bungalow has a liso typical bungalow features. Although not eligib	plazed sun porch often seen with this style. The



1336 White Ave. Grand Junction, Mesa Co, CO 2945-133-03-013 5ME7518 10/05/1995 Roll 4 Frame 14 View S Dir N/NE 5ME7518